

Philip D. Murphy Governor

Tahesha L. Way Lt. Governor State of New Jersey Office of the Attorney General DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY Youth Justice Commission P.O. Box 107 Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0107

Matthew J. Platkin Attorney General

Jennifer LeBaron, Ph.D. Executive Director

April 11, 2025 NOTICE OF JOB VACANCY YJC #059-25

This is a repost of vacancy JJC #019-25, previous applicants need not reapply.

Temporary Employment Service opportunities currently exist with the Department of Law and Public Safety, Youth Justice Commission, for applicants who meet the requirements specified below:

| TITLE: | Special Services (Hourly Chapla | in) | |
|-----------|--|-----|--|
| SALARY: | \$25.00 per hour | | |
| LOCATION: | Youth Justice Commission New Jersey Training School 471 Grace Hill Road Monroe Township, NJ 08831 | AND | Youth Justice Commission Johnstone Campus 50 Burlington Road Bordentown, NJ 08505 |

NUMBER OF POSITIONS AVAILABLE: Two (2) – Location preference is required

<u>DUTIES</u>: Under direction in a State institution; coordinates Islamic services and activities. ministers to the spiritual needs, welfare, and comfort of residents of a State institution; does other related duties as required.

REQUIREMENTS

EDUCATION: Graduation from an accredited college or university with a Bachelor's degree.

<u>NOTE</u>: Graduation from a course of theological study as required by the ordaining or endorsing body.

EXPERIENCE: Two (2) years of experience as a Iman in the offices of a religious faith, which shall have included religious, personal, and social counseling and one (1) year of which shall have included supervised pastoral counseling (such as clinical pastoral education) in an institutional setting.

LICENSE: Appointees will be required to possess certification or accreditation as a Minister, Priest, or Rabbi in an established religious faith, and an endorsement for chaplaincy where required by the ordaining or endorsing body.

Appointees will be required to possess a driver's license valid in New Jersey only if the operation of a vehicle, rather than employee mobility, is necessary to perform the essential duties of the position.

<u>NOTE</u>: Positions will be filled on a part-time, temporary basis. Candidates selected to fill vacancies will be limited to 944 hours of work in a fiscal year.

HOW TO APPLY: If qualified, please send a cover letter indicating interest in job vacancy announcement YJC #059-24, proof of degree, and a current resume to the Recruitment Officer at <u>jjcrecruitment@jjc.nj.gov</u> on or before the closing date of **April 25, 2025**.

The "New Jersey First Act," N.J.S.A. 52:14-7 (L. 2011, Chapter 70), requires new public employees to reside in the State of New Jersey within one (1) year of employment.

The Department of Law and Public Safety is an Equal Opportunity Employer and is committed to inclusive hiring and dedicated to diversity in our staff. We strongly encourage people from all groups and communities to apply.



